
SEPTEMBER
Greenville/Spartanburg SC Climatological Data

Daily Normals for Years 1991-2020 

Temperature Precipitation Heating Degree Day Cooling Degree Day

Carry Over:  33.93 Carry Over:   0 Carry Over:  1427
Day High Low Avg Day Month Year Day Month Year Day Month Year

1 86.3 66.5 76.4 0.12 0.12 34.05 0 0 0 11 11 1438

2 86.1 66.3 76.2 0.11 0.23 34.16 0 0 0 11 22 1449

3 85.9 66.1 76 0.13 0.36 34.29 0 0 0 11 33 1460

4 85.7 65.9 75.8 0.12 0.48 34.41 0 0 0 11 44 1471

5 85.5 65.6 75.6 0.12 0.6 34.53 0 0 0 11 55 1482

6 85.3 65.4 75.3 0.12 0.72 34.65 0 0 0 10 65 1492

7 85.1 65.2 75.1 0.12 0.84 34.77 0 0 0 10 75 1502

8 84.8 64.9 74.9 0.12 0.96 34.89 0 0 0 10 85 1512

9 84.6 64.7 74.6 0.12 1.08 35.01 0 0 0 10 95 1522

10 84.3 64.4 74.4 0.11 1.19 35.12 0 0 0 9 104 1531

11 84.1 64.1 74.1 0.12 1.31 35.24 0 0 0 9 113 1540

12 83.8 63.8 73.8 0.11 1.42 35.35 0 0 0 9 122 1549

13 83.6 63.5 73.5 0.13 1.55 35.48 0 0 0 9 131 1558

14 83.3 63.2 73.3 0.12 1.67 35.6 0 0 0 8 139 1566

15 83 62.9 73 0.13 1.8 35.73 0 0 0 8 147 1574

16 82.7 62.6 72.7 0.12 1.92 35.85 0 0 0 8 155 1582

17 82.5 62.2 72.3 0.12 2.04 35.97 0 0 0 8 163 1590

18 82.2 61.9 72 0.12 2.16 36.09 0 0 0 7 170 1597

19 81.9 61.5 71.7 0.11 2.27 36.2 0 0 0 7 177 1604

20 81.6 61.2 71.4 0.13 2.4 36.33 0 0 0 7 184 1611

21 81.3 60.8 71 0.12 2.52 36.45 0 0 0 6 190 1617

22 81 60.4 70.7 0.13 2.65 36.58 1 1 1 6 196 1623

23 80.7 60 70.3 0.13 2.78 36.71 1 2 2 6 202 1629

24 80.4 59.6 70 0.13 2.91 36.84 1 3 3 6 208 1635

25 80 59.2 69.6 0.13 3.04 36.97 1 4 4 6 214 1641

26 79.7 58.8 69.3 0.13 3.17 37.1 1 5 5 5 219 1646

27 79.4 58.4 68.9 0.14 3.31 37.24 1 6 6 5 224 1651

28 79.1 58 68.5 0.14 3.45 37.38 1 7 7 5 229 1656

29 78.8 57.6 68.2 0.14 3.59 37.52 1 8 8 4 233 1660

30 78.4 57.2 67.8 0.14 3.73 37.66 2 10 10 4 237 1664

All 82.7 62.4 72.5 0.124 3.73 37.66 12 12 239 1666

Note: Monthly normal values at the bottom of the page do not always equal the average of daily normal

temperatures, nor the sum of daily precipitation, heating degree day, or cooling degree day normals.

Additional digits are rounded in the daily normals, but are included in computation of monthly normals

before rounding the monthly normals. 


